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1. Heard about impeachment
How much have you heard in the news lately about efforts to impeach Donald Trump?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 58% 69% 61% 55% 46% 43% 63% 77% 61% 51% 51% 49%
Heard a little 35% 28% 33% 38% 43% 49% 32% 17% 34% 42% 37% 38%
Heard nothing at all 7% 3% 6% 7% 1% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (763) (454) (540) (219) (215) (357) (203) (684) (118) (124) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 58% 60% 52% 65% 68% 77% 50% 64% 68% 55% 58% 57% 62%
Heard a little 35% 36% 37% 32% 29% 21% 41% 32% 28% 39% 36% 35% 33%
Heard nothing at all 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 9% 4% 4% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (355)  (405)  (234)  (329)  (231)  (458) (274) (151) (200) (180) (389)  (225)
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2. Impeachment likely
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will be impeached and removed from office?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 14% 14% 5%
Somewhat likely 15% 15% 13% 17% 19% 15% 1% 14% 13% 20% 15% 16%
Not very likely 31% 31% 30% 32% 33% 28% 32% 31% 33% 25% 28% 30%
Not likely at all 32% 36% 37% 27% 24% 28% 37% 36% 35% 24% 25% 26%
Not sure 13% 8% 1% 15% 15% 15% 13% 11% 11% 16% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (768) (455) (544) (221) (219) (356) (203) (686) (118) (126) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 9% 18% 6% 4% 18% 3% 12% 9% 6% 12% 7% 8% 11%
Somewhat likely 15% 22% 15% 5% 24% 4% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 13% 17%
Not very likely 31% 36% 29% 28% 37% 25% 30% 35% 30% 31% 38% 29% 29%
Not likely at all 32% 15% 30% 56% 13% 63% 25% 35% 47% 25% 34% 33% 34%
Not sure 13% 9% 20% 7% 9% 5% 18% 6% 4% 14% 8% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (359)  (406)  (234)  (331)  (231)  (460) (275) (152) (201) (182) (391)  (225)
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3. Should be impeached
Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or not?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be impeached 45% 49% 40% 48% 52% 45% 40% 43% 41% 72% 39% 34%
Should not be impeached 42% 43% 46% 38% 30% 35% 48% 53% 48% 9% 42% 39%
Not sure 14% 7% 14% 14% 17% 20% 12% 5% 10% 19% 19% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (768) (455) (541) (220) (216) (357) (203) (686) (119) (124) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be impeached 45% 79% 39% 9% 85% 9% 48% 43% 39% 48% 45% 40% 49%
Should not be impeached 42% 1% 40% 84% 6% 88% 35% 49% 50% 38% 41% 46% 38%
Not sure 14% 11% 21% 6% 8% 3% 17% 8% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (358) (404) (234) (331) (231) (459) (275) (152) (200) (181) (391) (224)
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4. Importance of impeaching
How important is it you that Democrats in the House of Representatives work to impeach Donald Trump?
Asked of those who think President Trump should be impeached

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 68% 71% 65% 70% 51% 59% 77% 86% 72% 65% 56% *
Somewhat important 23% 22% 26% 21% 38% 30% 13% 12% 22% 23% 29% *
Not very important 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 8% *
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Not sure 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 9% 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (488) (411) (202) (286) (125) (104) (163) (96) (322) (86) (52) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 68% 75% 57% * 79% * 66% 70% 66% 72% 63% 68% 68%
Somewhat important 23% 18% 31% * 17% * 23% 20% 29% 23% 22% 24% 22%
Not very important 4% 4% 4% * 2% * 5% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% * 2% * 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 101%  101% 99% * 101% * 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (488)  (292) (174) (22)  (284) (19) (241) (134) (65) (106) (93) (170)  (119)
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5A. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Democrats in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 25% 28% 20% 28% 26% 34% 23% 53% 26% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 16% 17% 27% 20% 14% 8% 18% 18% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 9% 8% 1% 15% 7% 3% 8% 6% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 41% 32% 29% 23% 45% 48% 42% 10% 31% 39%
Not sure 11% 6% 9% 14% 14% 15% 8% 8% 9% 13% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (762) (454) (539) (220) (218) (355) (200) (682) (119) (124) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Strongly approve 27% 56% 17% 4% 62% 3% 30% 24% 27% 31% 23% 26% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 25% 18% 5% 24% 4% 18% 17% 15% 20% 18% 12% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 10% 10% 5% 5% 10% 8% 9% 5% 11% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 4% 38% 77% 3% 85% 28% 45% 43% 31% 36% 42% 32%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 4% 6% 2% 15% 6% 6% 13% 12% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (359)  (402)  (232)  (331)  (228) (457 (274) (151) (199) (182) (389)  (223)
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5B. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Republicans in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 12% 6% 17% 6%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 29% 21% 21% 25% 27% 26% 28% 12% 18% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 13% 19% 17% 21% 13% 13% 15% 11% 25% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 40% 36% 33% 32% 29% 37% 38% 33% 57% 23% 26%
Not sure 13% 8% 11% 16% 18% 17% 11% 10% 12% 14% 18% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (766) (455) (541) (219) (218) (357) (202) (684) (119) (126) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 11% 5% 7% 27% 3% 23% 9% 11% 18% 12% 11% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 10% 23% 49% 6% 51% 22% 29% 22% 23% 23% 26% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 19% 10% 15% 13% 16% 18% 18% 15% 16% 14% 19%
Strongly disapprove 34% 60% 31% 6% 70% 8% 35% 35% 32% 35% 33% 34% 35%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 9% 6% 5% 17% 7% 9% 15% 16% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (358)  (404)  (234)  (331)  (231)  (459) (275) (151) (200) (182) (392)  (222)
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5C. Approve Handling Impeachment Inquiry — Donald Trump
Do you approve or disapprove of the following groups’ handling of the impeachment inquiry?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 30% 33% 24% 17% 24% 35% 35% 31% 11% 32% 27%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 14% 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 12% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 38% 47% 48% 38% 42% 42% 41% 65% 35% 30%
Not sure 10% 5% 8% 12% 11% 13% 8% 8% 8% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (763) (454) (537) (216) (218) (355) (202) (681) (118) (125) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 28% 8% 22% 65% 3% 65% 23% 32% 36% 25% 27% 31% 28%
Somewhat approve 12% 8% 13% 18% 5% 23% 10% 17% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove 43% 74% 41% 6% 84% 6% 46% 40% 39% 43% 44% 40% 45%
Not sure 10% 6% 16% 6% 4% 2% 13% 5% 6% 13% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (356)  (403)  (232)  (331)  (230)  (457) (275) (150) (196) (182) (390)  (223)
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6. Watch the Hearing
The House of Representatives held a public impeachment hearing on Wednesday. Did you watch any of the hearing?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| watched all of the
hearing 11% 13% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 15% 13% 6%
| watched part of the
hearing 22% 27% 22% 22% 17% 19% 23% 28% 23% 20% 24% 14%

| watched clips or

highlights of the

hearing 20% 21% 21% 19% 21% 19% 22% 18% 20% 25% 18% 17%
| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

hearing 19% 18% 20% 18% 21% 21% 19% 16% 20% 16% 14% 22%
I haven’t heard anything

about it 28% 20% 23% 32% 32% 30% 26% 23% 26% 25% 31% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (765) (455) (542) (220) (218) (357) (202) (684) (118) (126) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| watched all of the

hearing 11% 14% 8% 11% 16% 13% 10% 10% 15% 10% 10% 9% 15%
| watched part of the

hearing 22% 28% 17% 22% 29% 28% 19% 25% 26% 24% 26% 21% 19%

| watched clips or
highlights of the
hearing 20% 21% 18% 24% 22% 21% 18% 21% 25% 22% 19% 21% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
| read or watched news
stories analyzing the
hearing 19% 20% 20% 17% 16% 18% 19% 21% 16% 14% 18% 19% 26%
| haven’t heard anything
about it 28% 18% 38% 25% 16% 19% 33% 23% 18% 31% 27% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (356) (407) (234) (331) (230) (459) (275) (152) (200) (182) (390) (225)




HuffPost: Impeachment
November 13 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

7. Sources of Impeachment Hearing News
Please select all the sources that you got news about the impeachment hearing from. Select all that apply.
Asked of those who've heard anything

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Local television news 43% 45% 37% 49% 23% 46% 49% 49% 42% 58% 40% 35%
National television news

on a cable network like

CNN, Fox or MSNBC 52% 56% 53% 50% 41% 42% 59% 59% 52% 54% 49% 48%
Radio 20% 21% 24% 15% 20% 23% 18% 20% 20% 13% 30% 16%
A print newspaper or

magazine 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 18% 9% 13% 12% 16% 4% 14%
An online news source 38% 42% 44% 31% 39% 42% 34% 38% 39% 27% 40% 51%
Social media like

Facebook or Twitter 25% 27% 27% 24% 36% 31% 20% 17% 27% 22% 20% 28%
Talking with a friend,

family member or

co-worker 20% 22% 21% 19% 25% 19% 16% 21% 19% 15% 23% 34%
Somewhere else 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 11%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1%
None of the above 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2%
Unweighted N (727) (601) (360) (367) (149) (149) (269) (160) (508) (89) (88) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Local television news 43% 47% 38% 44% 49% 42% 50% 1% 37% 52% 44% 45% 32%
National television news

on a cable network like

CNN, Fox or MSNBC 52% 53% 43% 61% 56% 63% 41% 57% 64% 51% 51% 51% 52%

Radio 20% 22% 18% 20% 20% 22% 13% 21% 35% 22% 13% 18% 26%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

A print newspaper or

magazine 12% 17% 9% 9% 16% 10% 11% 13% 15% 12% 10% 12% 13%
An online news source 38% 42% 38% 32% 43% 41% 30% 41% 52% 34% 38% 34% 47%
Social media like

Facebook or Twitter 25% 30% 22% 23% 29% 23% 21% 28% 36% 28% 32% 21% 25%
Talking with a friend,

family member or

co-worker 20% 24% 16% 19% 22% 22% 16% 21% 29% 19% 24% 17% 23%
Somewhere else 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%
None of the above 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Unweighted N (727) (296) (258) (173) (283) (186) (304) (218) (127) (140) (134) (271) (182)

11
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8. Cable Network Impeachment News Sources
Which national cable news did you get news about the impeachment hearing from? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who got news from cable
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

CNN 44% 44% 49% 39% 73% 53% 36% 33% 40% 62% 40% *
Fox News 50% 51% 55% 45% 55% 54% 51% 43% 53% 33% 58% *
MSNBC 36% 38% 36% 37% 29% 35% 34% 47% 35% 43% 40% *
Other national cable

news 14% 15% 14% 14% 10% 12% 15% 16% 13% 19% 16% *
Unweighted N (376) (332) (195) (181) (57) (62) (158) (99) (264) (47) (46) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West

CNN 44% 63% 45% 20% 62% 22% 47% 44% 47% 44% 43% 42% 48%
Fox News 50% 26% 48% 81% 24% 78% 42% 57% 53% 50% 48% 52% 48%
MSNBC 36% 58% 34% 13% 61% 16% 39% 37% 39% 31% 51% 28% 42%
Other national cable

news 14% 10% 22% 10% 12% 17% 8% 13% 17% 14% 6% 18% 13%
Unweighted N (376) (157) (114) (105) (163) (118) (124) (124) (81) (71) (69) (140) (96)

12
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9. View of Trump Administration
Did the hearing:

Asked of all who watched hearing or saw stories about it

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Improve your view of the

Trump administration 21% 21% 25% 15% 20% 24% 21% 16% 21% 14% 28% 23%
Worsen your view of the

Trump administration 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 23% 23% 26% 25% 23% 29% 16%
Not change your view of

the Trump

administration 49% 51% 44% 53% 47% 44% 50% 54% 50% 54% 33% 58%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 9% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (725) (599) (359) (366) (149) (148) (268) (160) (507) (89) (88) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Improve your view of the

Trump administration 21% 11% 18% 37% 7% 39% 14% 27% 27% 23% 18% 21% 20%
Worsen your view of the

Trump administration 24% 38% 24% 5% 39% 5% 27% 23% 21% 26% 24% 22% 27%
Not change your view of

the Trump

administration 49% 45% 49% 54% 51% 53% 51% 46% 50% 43% 52% 50% 49%
Not sure 6% 6% 9% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 9% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (725)  (294)  (258)  (173)  (282)  (185)  (304) (217) (127) (138) (134) (71)  (182)
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10. Truth vs Politics - Democrats
Thinking about the impeachment hearing, would you say the Democratic members of Congress who asked questions were mostly:
Asked of all who watched hearing or saw stories about it

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Making a good-faith
attempt to get to the
truth 43% 46% 40% 46% 42% 39% 44% 45% 41% 60% 40% 28%
Playing politics 46% 46% 49% 42% 38% 46% 48% 51% 50% 26% 43% 50%
Not sure 1% 9% 1% 12% 20% 15% 8% 4% 9% 14% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (716) (592) (352) (364) (149) (144) (266) (157) (502) (89) (85) (40)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Making a good-faith
attempt to get to the
truth 43% 71% 36% 12% 81% 8% 47% 42% 38% 51% 43% 37% 44%
Playing politics 46% 19% 49% 81% 1% 87% 40% 50% 51% 37% 45% 53% 43%
Not sure 11% 11% 15% 8% 9% 4% 13% 8% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (716)  (291)  (255)  (170)  (279) (182) (301) (212) (126) (136) (134) (268)  (178)
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11. Truth vs Politics - Republicans
Thinking about the impeachment hearing, would you say the Republican members of Congress who asked questions were mostly:
Asked of all who watched hearing or saw stories about it

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Making a good-faith
attempt to get to the
truth 34% 36% 35% 33% 29% 29% 39% 37% 35% 19% 36% 49%
Playing politics 51% 53% 50% 51% 49% 50% 51% 52% 51% 61% 48% 32%
Not sure 15% 1% 14% 16% 22% 22% 10% 11% 14% 21% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (721) (596) (358) (363) (148) (147) (266) (160) (503) (89) (88) (41)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Making a good-faith
attempt to get to the
truth 34% 15% 31% 64% 10% 69% 26% 43% 38% 34% 32% 35% 34%
Playing politics 51% 73% 49% 22% 81% 21% 55% 46% 52% 47% 56% 49% 52%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 14% 8% 10% 20% 11% 10% 19% 12% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (721)  (292)  (257)  (172)  (280)  (184)  (303) (215) (126) (138) (134) (269)  (180)
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12. Favorability - Bill Taylor
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Bill Taylor, the top U.S. diplomat in Ukraine?
Asked of all who watched hearing or saw stories about it

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 28% 24% 23% 17% 14% 27% 35% 24% 30% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 19% 13% 22% 22% 11% 13% 15% 18% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 1% 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 5% 17% 7%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 16% 10% 8% 9% 17% 16% 13% 6% 18% 20%
Not sure 35% 30% 28% 42% 40% 47% 31% 24% 35% 41% 23% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (722) (596) (358) (364) (148) (147) (268) (159) (504) (89) (88) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 24% 40% 19% 8% 51% 6% 23% 21% 33% 29% 23% 19% 28%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 17% 18% 15% 16% 17% 19% 16% 13% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 8% 12% 17% 5% 19% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15% 1% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 5% 14% 24% 3% 26% 11% 15% 15% 8% 13% 19% 9%
Not sure 35% 28% 42% 34% 23% 34% 37% 36% 20% 34% 36% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (722)  (294)  (257) (171)  (281)  (183)  (304) (214) (127) (138) (134) (269)  (181)
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13. Favorability - George Kent
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of George Kent, a deputy assistant secretary of state?
Asked of all who watched hearing or saw stories about it

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 22% 20% 18% 14% 11% 21% 29% 19% 22% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 19% 12% 19% 22% 15% 9% 14% 18% 30% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 1% 10% 8% 1% 19% 12% 9% 1% 18%
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 9% 14% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10%
Not sure 42% 37% 36% 48% 48% 50% 40% 31% 43% 41% 31% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (719) (594) (356) (363) (147) (146) (267) (159) (505) (88) (86) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 33% 14% 7% 39% 6% 18% 18% 25% 23% 17% 16% 23%
Somewhat favorable 16% 21% 14% 12% 20% 14% 15% 17% 19% 23% 15% 12% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 11% 20% 5% 20% 12% 11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 8% 12% 15% 7% 19% 10% 13% 12% 6% 15% 16% 6%
Not sure 42% 32% 48% 46% 29% 42% 45% 40% 29% 38% 43% 44% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (719)  (290)  (257) (172)  (279)  (184)  (301) (215) (126) (135) (133) (269) (182
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14. Withold Military Aid to Ukraine

You

Do you think Donald Trump did or did not withhold military aid to Ukraine in order to get the president of Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption

against the Biden family?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He did 43% 49% 41% 45% 47% 44% 40% 43% 43% 56% 37% 32%
He did not 30% 33% 32% 27% 20% 21% 35% 40% 32% 9% 33% 34%
Not sure 27% 18% 26% 28% 33% 35% 25% 17% 25% 35% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (766) (455) (542) (221) (217) (356) (203) (686) (118) (125) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
He did 43% 73% 38% 13% 83% 13% 44% 44% 43% 47% 43% 38% 48%
He did not 30% 9% 25% 63% 4% 71% 21% 37% 39% 26% 33% 29% 31%
Not sure 27% 18% 37% 24% 13% 16% 35% 18% 18% 26% 24% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (357) (406) (234) (330) (231) (458) (275) (152) (199) (182) (391) (225)
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15. Appropriate to Withold Military Aid to Ukraine
If Donald Trump withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get the president of Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family, do
you think that is:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 17% 19% 22% 13% 10% 16% 20% 22% 20% 3% 19% 15%
Inappropriate, but not an
impeachable offense 26% 26% 28% 24% 25% 27% 24% 27% 27% 14% 29% 30%
Impeachable 39% 45% 36% 43% 43% 35% 39% 41% 39% 56% 32% 29%
Not sure 17% 10% 14% 20% 22% 22% 16% 9% 14% 27% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (764) (454) (541) (220) (216) (357) (202) (684) (119) (123) (69)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 17% 5% 17% 35% 3% 40% 13% 23% 17% 15% 16% 20% 16%
Inappropriate, but not an
impeachable offense 26% 14% 23% 44% 7% 46% 25% 24% 33% 27% 22% 26% 27%
Impeachable 39% 72% 34% 6% 81% 6% 41% 40% 38% 40% 44% 35% 45%
Not sure 17% 9% 26% 14% 8% 8% 21% 13% 12% 19% 19% 19% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (357)  (405) (233)  (330)  (229)  (460) (273) (151) (199) (181) (390)  (225)
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16. Ask for Foreign Political Assistance
Do you think most U.S. politicians would or would not be willing to ask a foreign government to investigate a political opponent?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Most politicians would be

willing to do that 35% 38% 38% 31% 31% 35% 38% 32% 39% 20% 27% 36%
Most politicians would

NOT be willing to do

that 38% 42% 39% 37% 38% 33% 36% 45% 39% 40% 32% 34%
Not sure 28% 20% 23% 32% 31% 33% 25% 22% 23% 40% 41% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (765) (455) (542) (220) (218) (356) (203) (685) (118) (126) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Most politicians would be

willing to do that 35% 17% 32% 62% 14% 67% 29% 42% 42% 36% 31% 37% 32%
Most politicians would

NOT be willing to do

that 38% 61% 33% 16% 67% 15% 38% 38% 43% 38% 39% 33% 44%
Not sure 28% 22% 35% 23% 19% 17% 34% 21% 16% 26% 30% 29% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (358)  (405)  (234)  (331)  (229) (460 (273) (152) (200) (182) (390)  (225)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 13 - 15, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.347 to 2.641,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.356.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You

21



